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Programmet	
  

juni 26, 2015 

Hva	
  synes	
  du	
  om	
  programmet	
  for	
  ne9verksmøtet?	
  

	
  	
   Frequency	
   Percent	
   Valid	
  Percent	
   Cumula*ve	
  Percent	
  

Valid	
  

Ikke	
  bra	
   2	
   1,8	
   2,3	
   2,3	
  

Ganske	
  bra	
   17	
   15,3	
   19,8	
   22,1	
  

Bra	
   45	
   40,5	
   52,3	
   74,4	
  

Meget	
  bra	
   22	
   19,8	
   25,6	
   100,0	
  

Total	
   86	
   77,5	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
  

Missing	
   System	
   25	
   22,5	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
  

Total	
   111	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
  



Teknisk	
  gjennomføring	
  

juni 26, 2015 

Hva	
  synes	
  du	
  om	
  den	
  tekniske	
  gjennomføringen	
  av	
  møtet?	
  

	
  	
   Frequency	
   Percent	
   Valid	
  Percent	
   Cumula*ve	
  Percent	
  

Valid	
  

Ganske	
  bra	
   6	
   5,4	
   7,0	
   7,0	
  

Bra	
   35	
   31,5	
   40,7	
   47,7	
  

Meget	
  bra	
   45	
   40,5	
   52,3	
   100,0	
  

Total	
   86	
   77,5	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
  

Missing	
   System	
   25	
   22,5	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
  

Total	
   111	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
  



Fram:dige	
  arrangementer	
  

juni 26, 2015 

Kunne	
  du	
  tenke	
  deg	
  å	
  delta	
  på	
  flere	
  arrangementer	
  i	
  regi	
  ...	
  

	
  	
   Frequency	
   Percent	
   Valid	
  Percent	
   Cumula*ve	
  Percent	
  

Valid	
  

Ja	
   84	
   75,7	
   97,7	
   97,7	
  

Nei	
   2	
   1,8	
   2,3	
   100,0	
  

Total	
   86	
   77,5	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
  

Missing	
   System	
   25	
   22,5	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
  

Total	
   111	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
  



Typer	
  arrangementer	
  

juni 26, 2015 

	
  	
   %	
  	
  
(N	
  i	
  parentes)	
  

Nasjonale	
  konferanser	
  med	
  eksterne	
  foredragsholdere	
   92.5	
  
(98)	
  

Faglige	
  møter	
  (workshops)	
  med	
  presentasjon	
  av	
  egne	
  arbeider	
  (paper)	
   63.2	
  
(67)	
  

Doktorgradskurs	
   12.3	
  
(13)	
  

Workshops	
  for	
  søknadsskriving	
  re+et	
  inn	
  mot	
  konkrete	
  utlysninger	
   39.6	
  
(42)	
  



Typer	
  arrangementer	
  e+er	
  hoveds:lling	
  
	
  	
   Forskning	
  

Nasjonale	
  konferanser	
  med	
  eksterne	
  foredragsholdere	
   -­‐.16	
  

Faglige	
  møter	
  (workshops)	
  med	
  presentasjon	
  av	
  egne	
  arbeider	
  (paper)	
   .34**	
  

Doktorgradskurs	
   .07	
  

Workshops	
  for	
  søknadsskriving	
  re+et	
  inn	
  mot	
  konkrete	
  utlysninger	
   .30**	
  

juni 26, 2015 



De	
  5	
  tema:ske	
  områdene	
  

juni 26, 2015 

	
  	
   %	
  
(N	
  i	
  parentes)	
  

Kvalitet	
  og	
  pasientsikkerhet	
  	
   39.8	
  
(43)	
  

Pasientbehandling,	
  pasienIorløp	
  og	
  samhandling	
   64.8	
  
(70)	
  

Behov	
  og	
  brukermedvirkning	
   24.1	
  
(26)	
  

Styring	
  og	
  ledelse	
  av	
  helsetjenesten	
   39.8	
  
(43)	
  

Fordeling,	
  organisering	
  og	
  finansiering	
  av	
  helsetjenester	
   31.5	
  
(34)	
  



Fram:dige	
  oppgaver	
  

juni 26, 2015 

	
  	
   ”Vik:g”	
  

Arrangere	
  nasjonale	
  konferanser	
   80.2	
  
(81)	
  

Arrangere	
  faglige	
  møteplasser	
  (workshops)	
  med	
  rom	
  for	
  å	
  presentere	
  egen	
  forskning	
   82.7	
  
(81)	
  

Arrangere	
  workshops	
  med	
  internasjonale	
  foredragsholdere	
  på	
  utvalgte	
  områder	
   79.8	
  
(75)	
  

Utvikle	
  forskerkurs	
  (forskerutdanning)	
  for	
  helsetjenesteforskere	
   62.4	
  
(58)	
  

Utvikle	
  et	
  ne+sted/hjemmeside	
  med	
  oppdatert	
  informasjon	
  :l	
  ny+e	
  for	
  norske	
  helsetjenesteforskere	
   85.3	
  
(87)	
  

Etablere	
  møteplasser	
  på	
  sosiale	
  medier	
  for	
  personer	
  interessert	
  i	
  helestjenestene	
  og	
  helsetjenesteforskning	
  (som	
  Facebook,	
  
Twi+er,	
  LinkedIn,	
  osv.)	
  

33.3	
  
(28)	
  

Informere	
  om	
  kommende	
  nasjonale	
  og	
  internasjonale	
  konferanser	
   71.9	
  
(69)	
  

Informere	
  om	
  kommende	
  utlysninger	
  av	
  forskningsmidler	
  (og	
  s:llinger)	
   79.4	
  
(77)	
  

Formidle	
  kontakt	
  mellom	
  mulige	
  samarbeidspartnere	
  f.eks.	
  i	
  forbindelse	
  med	
  søknadsskriving	
   83.7	
  
(82)	
  



Utdanningsbakgrunn	
  

juni 26, 2015 

Hvilken	
  utdanningsbakgrunn	
  har	
  du?	
  

	
  	
   Frequency	
   Percent	
   Valid	
  Percent	
   Cumula*ve	
  Percent	
  

Valid	
  

Medisin/helsefag	
   56	
   50,5	
   50,5	
   50,5	
  

Samfunnsvitenskap	
   34	
   30,6	
   30,6	
   81,1	
  

Økonomisk/administra*v	
   5	
   4,5	
   4,5	
   85,6	
  

Naturvitenskapelig	
   7	
   6,3	
   6,3	
   91,9	
  

Humaniora	
   4	
   3,6	
   3,6	
   95,5	
  

Ingeniør/tekniske	
  fag	
   1	
   ,9	
   ,9	
   96,4	
  

Annen	
  utdanning	
   4	
   3,6	
   3,6	
   100,0	
  

Total	
   111	
   100,0	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
  



Arbeidssted	
  

juni 26, 2015 

Hvor	
  arbeider	
  du?	
  

	
  	
   Frequency	
   Percent	
   Valid	
  Percent	
   Cumula*ve	
  Percent	
  

Valid	
  

Universitet	
  eller	
  høyskole	
   34	
   30,6	
   30,6	
   30,6	
  

Forskningsins*tu9	
   6	
   5,4	
   5,4	
   36,0	
  

Regionale	
  helseforetak	
   4	
   3,6	
   3,6	
   39,6	
  

Helseforetak	
   38	
   34,2	
   34,2	
   73,9	
  

Primærhelsetjenesten	
   3	
   2,7	
   2,7	
   76,6	
  

Offentlig	
  forvaltning	
   15	
   13,5	
   13,5	
   90,1	
  

Legemiddelindustri	
  e.l.	
   4	
   3,6	
   3,6	
   93,7	
  

Annet	
   7	
   6,3	
   6,3	
   100,0	
  

Total	
   111	
   100,0	
   100,0	
  	
  	
  



Hoveds:lling	
  

juni 26, 2015 

Hva	
  er	
  din	
  hoveds*lling	
  

	
  	
   Frequency	
   Percent	
   Valid	
  Percent	
   Cumula*ve	
  Percent	
  

Valid	
  

Forsker	
   30	
   27,0	
   27,0	
   27,0	
  

Forskningsleder	
   11	
   9,9	
   9,9	
   36,9	
  

Professor/førsteamanuensis	
   24	
   21,6	
   21,6	
   58,6	
  

Leder	
   10	
   9,0	
   9,0	
   67,6	
  

Administrasjon	
   12	
   10,8	
   10,8	
   78,4	
  

Saksbehandler	
   6	
   5,4	
   5,4	
   83,8	
  

Annet	
   18	
   16,2	
   16,2	
   100,0	
  

Total	
   111	
   100,0	
   100,0	
  
	
  	
  



Utdanningsbakgrunn	
  vs	
  de	
  5	
  tema:ske	
  
områdene	
  

juni 26, 2015 

	
  	
   Medisin/helsefag	
   Samfunnsvitenskap	
  

Kvalitet	
  og	
  pasientsikkerhet	
   .23*	
  
	
  	
  

-­‐.35*	
  
	
  	
  

Pasientbehandling,	
  pasienIorløp	
  og	
  
samhandling	
  

.21*	
   -­‐.21*	
  

Behov	
  og	
  brukermedvirkning	
   .03	
   .13	
  

Styring	
  og	
  ledelse	
   -­‐.07	
   .18	
  

Fordeling,	
  organisering	
  og	
  finansiering	
   -­‐.25*	
   .23*	
  



Arbeidssted	
  vs	
  de	
  5	
  tema:ske	
  områdene	
  

juni 26, 2015 

	
  	
   Uni/høyskole	
   HF	
   Offentlig	
  

Kvalitet	
  og	
  pasientsikkerhet	
   .04	
   .05	
   -­‐.05	
  

Pasientbehandling,	
  pasienIorløp	
  
og	
  samhandling	
  

.11	
   .04	
   -­‐.32**	
  

Behov	
  og	
  brukermedvirkning	
   .00	
   -­‐.09	
   -­‐.10	
  

Styring	
  og	
  ledelse	
   .20*	
   -­‐.11	
   .17	
  

Fordeling,	
  organisering	
  og	
  
finansiering	
  

-­‐.10	
   -­‐.07	
   .19*	
  


